College Savings Plans Network

Program Statistics
Reporting date: March 31, 2003

Value of Actual Total Number of

State or other territory Funds Accounts
Alabama Prepaid $488,226,398 66,639
Alabama Savings $53,678,236 20,617
Alaska $574,409,177 93,974
Arizona $132,959,469 26,177
Arkansas $93,703,515 13,171
California $592,791,981 113,605
Colorado Prepaid $35,300,000 14,678
Colorado Savings $777,901,000 145,500
Connecticut $286,060,367 43,745
Delaware $110,000,000 16,000
Florida Prepaid $3,540,184,137 891,717
Florida Savings $9,222,704 7,814
Georgia $57,767,887 21,622
Hawaii $9,100,103 1,483
Idaho $21,802,609 6,583
lllinois Savings $503,644,700 77,500
lllinois Prepaid $238,195,889 34,019
Indiana $109,185,589 28,990
lowa $414,090,584 69,237
Kansas $373,018,264 51,518
Kentucky Prepaid $27,703,506 7,043
Kentucky Savings $31,449,510 6,858
Louisiana $24,086,063 9,937
Maine $1,380,072,351 116,531
Maryland Prepaid $128,738,287 17,808
Maryland Savings $262,730,926 58,417
Massachusetts Prepaid $100,000,000 36,000
Massachusetts Savings $756,000,000 81,000
Michigan Prepaid $937,344,098 66,378
Michigan Savings $337,226,129 98,352
Minnesota $102,399,022 22,382
Mississippi Prepaid $88,269,911 17,436
Mississippi Savings $13,656,327 3,035
Missouri $272,151,328 57,436
Montana $65,800,000 6,238
Nebraska $316,328,433 54,579
Nevada Prepaid $40,724,994 9,642
Nevada Savings $109,805,469 26,141
New Hampshire $1,607,800,000 221,000
New Jersey* $149,509,318 28,935
New Mexico Prepaid $523,228 90
New Mexico Savings $376,686,521 75,988
New York $1,604,457,707 332,852



North Carolina

North Dakota

Ohio Guaranteed Fund

Ohio Variable Funds

Oklahoma

Oregon

PA Guaranteed Savings Plan

Pennsylvania Investment Plan

Rhode Island

South Carolina Prepaid

South Carolina Savings

South Dakota

Tennessee Prepaid

Tennessee Savings

Texas Prepaid

Texas Savings

Utah

Vermont

Virginia Prepaid

Virginia Savings

Washington Prepaid

West Virginia Prepaid

West Virginia Savings

Wisconsin

Wyoming

District of Columbia
Total:

$74,971,712
$101,622,749
$664,634,445
$2,027,541,469
$39,405,479
$122,794,461
$526,295,611
$30,471,960
$2,801,655,910
$65,032,025
$107,624,749
$69,627,658
$40,544,311
$7,024,237
$823,937,544
$19,518,004
$346,500,000
$17,483,535
$503,618,279
$2,735,557,816
$201,347,965
$59,296,944
$108,004,374
$702,693,248
$14,213,718
$7,891,079

$29,374,015,019

11,919
12,193
132,762
428,023
14,138
30,731
93,318
4,403
356,701
5,866
13,496
9,821
7,841
2,111
136,598
3,800
33,680
2,745
60,399
270,715
36,209
9,734
19,620
146,750
1,852
1,761
4,945,853



