## **College Savings Plans Network**

## **Program Statistics**

Reporting date: March 31, 2003

	Value of Actual	Total Number of	
State or other territory	Funds	Accounts	
Alabama Prepaid	\$488,226,398	66,639	
Alabama Savings	\$53,678,236	20,617	
Alaska	\$574,409,177	93,974	
Arizona	\$132,959,469	26,177	
Arkansas	\$93,703,515	13,171	
California	\$592,791,981	113,605	
Colorado Prepaid	\$35,300,000	14,678	
Colorado Savings	\$777,901,000	145,500	
Connecticut	\$286,060,367	43,745	
Delaware	\$110,000,000	16,000	
Florida Prepaid	\$3,540,184,137	891,717	
Florida Savings	\$9,222,704	7,814	
Georgia	\$57,767,887	21,622	
Hawaii	\$9,100,103	1,483	
Idaho	\$21,802,609	6,583	
Illinois Savings	\$503,644,700	77,500	
Illinois Prepaid	\$238,195,889	34,019	
Indiana	\$109,185,589	28,990	
lowa	\$414,090,584	69,237	
Kansas	\$373,018,264	51,518	
Kentucky Prepaid	\$27,703,506	7,043	
Kentucky Savings	\$31,449,510	6,858	
Louisiana	\$24,086,063	9,937	
Maine	\$1,380,072,351	116,531	
Maryland Prepaid	\$128,738,287	17,808	
Maryland Savings	\$262,730,926	58,417	
Massachusetts Prepaid	\$100,000,000	36,000	
Massachusetts Savings	\$756,000,000	81,000	
Michigan Prepaid	\$937,344,098	66,378	
Michigan Savings	\$337,226,129	98,352	
Minnesota	\$102,399,022	96,352 22,382	
Mississippi Prepaid	\$88,269,911	22,362 17,436	
Mississippi Prepaid Mississippi Savings	\$13,656,327	3,035	
• • •	\$272,151,328	5,035 57,436	
Missouri			
Montana Nobraska	\$65,800,000 \$316,328,433	6,238 54,579	
Nebraska Nevada Brancid		54,579	
Nevada Prepaid	\$40,724,994	9,642 26,141	
Nevada Savings	\$109,805,469 \$1,607,800,000	-	
New Hampshire		221,000 28,935	
New Jersey*	\$149,509,318	•	
New Mexico Prepaid	\$523,228 \$276,696,521	90 75.000	
New Mexico Savings	\$376,686,521	75,988	
New York	\$1,604,457,707	332,852	

North Carolina	\$74,971,712	11,919
North Dakota	\$101,622,749	12,193
Ohio Guaranteed Fund	\$664,634,445	132,762
Ohio Variable Funds	\$2,027,541,469	428,023
Oklahoma	\$39,405,479	14,138
Oregon	\$122,794,461	30,731
PA Guaranteed Savings Plan	\$526,295,611	93,318
Pennsylvania Investment Plan	\$30,471,960	4,403
Rhode Island	\$2,801,655,910	356,701
South Carolina Prepaid	\$65,032,025	5,866
South Carolina Savings	\$107,624,749	13,496
South Dakota	\$69,627,658	9,821
Tennessee Prepaid	\$40,544,311	7,841
Tennessee Savings	\$7,024,237	2,111
Texas Prepaid	\$823,937,544	136,598
Texas Savings	\$19,518,004	3,800
Utah	\$346,500,000	33,680
Vermont	\$17,483,535	2,745
Virginia Prepaid	\$503,618,279	60,399
Virginia Savings	\$2,735,557,816	270,715
Washington Prepaid	\$201,347,965	36,209
West Virginia Prepaid	\$59,296,944	9,734
West Virginia Savings	\$108,004,374	19,620
Wisconsin	\$702,693,248	146,750
Wyoming	\$14,213,718	1,852
District of Columbia	\$7,891,079	1,761
Total:	\$29,374,015,019	4,945,853